MI/O Extension SBCs, Modules and Chassis
Features
MIO-5272 7th & 6th Gen. Intel® Core™ U-series
(i7/i5/i3/*Celeron®), 3.5" SBC w/MIOe
 � 7th & 6th Gen. Intel® Core™ U-series (i7/i5/i3/*Celeron®)
 � Dual SO-DIMM slots support up to 16GB memory
 � Multi-Display: VGA + HDMI 1.4 + LVDS (48bit)
 � Expansion: 2x Full-size miniPCIe slots (one for mSATA), MIOe connector for

www.advantech.com/productsOnline Download
Block Diagram
Ordering Information
Part No. CPU1 L3
Cache Memory LVDS VGA HDMI GbE HD
Audio
RS-232/
422/485
USB
3.0
USB
2.0 SATAIII Full-size
Mini PCIe2 MIOe Power
connector3
Thermal
Solution
Operating
Temp.
7th Gen.  Intel® Core™ U-series
MIO-5272U-U8A2 Intel I7 7600U, 2.8GHz 15W 4MB SODIMM 48 bit Yes Yes 2 1 2 2 4 2 2 1 2x2 pin Passive 0 ~ 60 °C
MIO-5272Z-U8A2 Intel I7 7600U, 2.8GHz 15W 4MB SODIMM 48 bit Yes Yes 2 1 2 2 4 2 2 1 2x2 pin Passive -20 ~ 80 °C
MIO-5272Z2-U8A2 Intel I7 7600U, 2.8GHz 15W 4MB SODIMM 48 bit Yes Yes 2 1 2 2 4 2 2 1 2x2 pin Passive -40 ~ 85 °C
6th Gen.  Intel® Core™ U-series
MIO-5272U-U6A2 Intel i7 6600U 2.6GHz 15W 4MB SODIMM 48-bit Yes Yes 2 1 2 2 4 2 2 1 2x2 pin Passive 0 ~ 60 °C
MIO-5272U-U4A2 Intel i5 6300U 2.4GHz 15W 3MB SODIMM 48-bit Yes Yes 2 1 2 2 4 2 2 1 2x2 pin Passive 0 ~ 60 °C
MIO-5272U-U3A2 Intel i3 6100U 2.3GHz 15W 3MB SODIMM 48-bit Yes Yes 2 1 2 2 4 2 2 1 2x2 pin Passive 0 ~ 60 °C
MIO-5272Z2-U6A2 Intel i7 6600U 2.6GHz 15W 4MB SODIMM 48-bit Yes Yes 2 1 2 2 4 2 2 1 2x2 pin Passive -40 ~ 85° C
MIO-5272Z2-U4A2 Intel i5 6300U 2.4GHz 15W 3MB SODIMM 48-bit Yes Yes 2 1 2 2 4 2 2 1 2x2 pin Passive -40 ~ 85° C
MIO-5272Z-U4A2 Intel i5 6300U 2.4GHz 15W 3MB SODIMM 48-bit Yes Yes 2 1 2 2 4 2 2 1 2x2 pin Passive -20 ~ 80° C
1 Intel Celeron 3955U is supported by request
2 One Mini PCIe default support mSATA
3 DC jack is supported by request
Packing List
Part No. Description Quantity
MIO-5272 SBC 1
2006527200 Startup Manual 1
1700006291 SATA cable, 7P, 30cm 1
1700018785 SATA power cable, 35cm 1
1701200220 COM Cable, D-SUB 9P (M)*2, 22cm 1